

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 152 24th November 2010 Nauru

G.N.No. 635 / 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 SECTION 12 NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Effective immediately, the following appointments are hereby notified for general information:-

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE & BORDER CONTROL

(Correctional Services)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	SALARY	
Kepae Kepae	Correctional Officer	\$5,167pa (3.2)	
Dona Quadina	Correctional Officer	\$5,167pa (3.2)	
Grino Tokaibure	Correctional Officer	\$5,167pa (3.2)	
Jovando Detageouwa	Correctional Officer	\$5,167pa (3.2)	

DATED this 18th day of November, 2010.

MICHAEL B. CAIN ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 636 / 2010

INQUEST ACT 1977 SECTION 7(3)

Pursuant to Section 7(3) of the Inquest Act 1977, the Coroner's findings on the Death of 6 year old Jomina Olsson of Aiwo District, Nauru is that her death was caused by Accidental Drowning at Gabab Channel in Boe District on 16th November 2010 at 1800 hours and there is no further need to hold an inquest.

DATED this 19th day of November, 2010.

ELIESA TUILOMA <u>CORONER</u>

No. 152 24th November 2010 Nauru

110. 132 24 Trovellidel 2010 Tradit

G.N.No. 637 / 2010

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Johnnie Teimitsi of Uaboe District and

Conchita Reiyetsi also of Uaboe District

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 20th November 2010

HON. MARCUS STEPHEN MINISTER IN CHARGE

G.N.No. 638 / 2010

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE JACKSON OLSSON

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:-

DECEASED	REFERENCE	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Jackson Olsson		Any monies due, rentals, ronwan interests, (if any)	Rae Ratabwiy Renee Olsson Shareena Harris	1/12 1/12 1/12
		investments	Rink Olsson	1/12
			Charleston Olsson Charlene Olsson	1/12 1/12
			Cindy Mike Olsson Roderick Olsson	1/12 1/12
			Kennedy Olsson Naa Kanimea (Olsson)	1/12 1/12
		Tauea Olsson (T/TEE)	(Nasese Olsson) Tauea Olsson (LTO)	1/12 1/12
		Salaries	Tauea Olsson (LTO)	ALL

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No. 152	24 th November 2010	Nauru

G.N.No. 639 / 2010

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE PETER DOGUAPE

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named deceased and agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:-

DECEASED	REFERENCE	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Peter Doguape		Any monies due, rentals	John Doguape	1/2
		ronwan interests (if any)	Paul Doguape	1/2

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE